
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015874-2023 

Tender

(CPU 6014) Evaluation of Home Decarbonisation Skills
Training Competition

Nottingham City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-015874
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d3c1  
Published 5 June 2023, 3:44pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham City Council

Loxley House, Station Street

Nottingham

NG2 3NG

Email

Sarah.Lake@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015874-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015874-2023
mailto:Sarah.Lake@nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Main address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=fef563f2-a403-ee11-8123-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=fef563f2-a403-ee11-8123-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=fef563f2-a403-ee11-8123-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=fef563f2-a403-ee11-8123-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=fef563f2-a403-ee11-8123-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=fef563f2-a403-ee11-8123-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

(CPU 6014) Evaluation of Home Decarbonisation Skills Training Competition

Reference number

CPU 6014

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Midlands Net Zero Hub with support from its accountable body Nottingham City
Council is seeking quotes from sufficiently experienced and qualified suppliers to provide
project evaluation services related to the Home Decarbonisation Skills Training
Competition (HDSTC).

The evaluation of the Skills Training Competition aims to assess the extent to which the
Skills Training Competition has achieved its stated aims and objectives and to identify
successes and challenges faced in its delivery and implementation. Findings from the
evaluation will be used by the Department for Energy Security and Net Zero to inform
future policy developments.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

71620000 - Analysis services

71314000 - Energy and related services

79419000 - Evaluation consultancy services

71314300 - Energy-efficiency consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Midlands Net Zero Hub with support from its accountable body Nottingham City
Council is seeking quotes from sufficiently experienced and qualified suppliers to provide
project evaluation services related to the Home Decarbonisation Skills Training
Competition (HDSTC).

The evaluation of the Skills Training Competition aims to assess the extent to which the
Skills Training Competition has achieved its stated aims and objectives and to identify
successes and challenges faced in its delivery and implementation. Findings from the
evaluation will be used by the Department for Energy Security and Net Zero to inform
future policy developments.

The entire tendering process is undertaken via the e-tendering portal 
www.eastmidstenders.org. If your company is not already registered on this portal, please
do so. From there, you may express your interest in the opportunity and subsequently,
access the tender documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 75

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

https://www.eastmidstenders.org


Page 5 to 7

Duration in months

10

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

5 July 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

5 July 2023

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T02:25:50+0000
	TCPDF




